Case Number: 2304143/19

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr S Thomas

**Respondent:** Greenwich Service Solutions Limited

**HEARD AT LONDON SOUTH ON 6 January 2020** 

**EMPLOYMENT JUDGE SIDDALL (SITTING ALONE)** 

**Appearances:** 

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr S Keen

## **JUDGMENT**

It is the decision of the tribunal that:

- 1. The correct name of the Respondent is Greenwich Service Solutions Limited, and the tribunal file shall be amended accordingly.
- 2. The claim for unfair dismissal was brought out of time. It is therefore dismissed.

Employment Judge Siddall

Date 6 January 2020.

Page 1 of 2 November 2017

Case Number: 2304143/19

Page 2 of 2 November 2017